RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED

FILED FOR THE __ 1/1/12 to 6/30/12__ PERIOD
Name of Successor Agency City of Winters as Successor Agency to the Winters Community Development Agency
Current
Total Outstanding Total Due
Debt or Obligation During Fiscal Year

Outst_anding Debt or Obliga_tion_ _ _ _ $ . 46.64.3,396.22 $ 2,312,449.01

Total Due for Six Month Period

2,117,987.22 .

Outstanding Debt or Obligation $
Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF $ 88,133.11 :'.:. .
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF $ 1,780,669.81 | = - -
Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF $ 11919995 | .
Pass-through Payments paid with RPTTF $ 129,984.35 | . -
Administrative Allowance (greater of 5% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000. Note: Calculation should not
include pass-through payments made with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this :
Administrative Cost Allowance figure) $ 89,033.49
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: Qversight
Pursuant to Section 34177(l} of the Health and Safety code, Larry Justus Board Chair
| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name Title

Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency.
5/2{2012

Signature Date



Name of Redevelopment Agency: Winters Communily Development Agency

Preject Area(s)

RDA Project Area All

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Sectlon 34177 {*)

FORM A - Redevelopment Properly Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Conlract/Agreement . ‘Fota_l Due During m‘ Payments by month
Total Quistanding Fiscal Year Funding
Project Name f Debt Obligation Exscution Date Payee Description Project Area Dabt or Obligation 2011-2012** Source Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total
CDA Project Area
1)[2004 Tax Allecation Bends 2/27/04|Bank of New York Trustee Bond issus te fund non-housing projects CDA Project Area 4,608,527,75 277,648.50 £8,824,25 21882426 | & 27¥7,648.50
2)|2004 Tax Allocation Bends 2/27104| Bank of New York Truslee Bond issue to fund housing projects CDA Project Area 4,788,845.00 266,195.75 62,085.25 20413050 | § 266,195.75
3)|2007 Tax Allocaiton Bends 5/31/07 |Bank of New York Trustes Bend jssue to fund non housing projects CDA Project Area 17,721,682.50 666,690.00 208,285.00 458,205.00 [ $  666,590.00
4)]2007 Tax Atocailon Bonds 531707 |Bank of New York Trustee Bond issue to fund housing projects CDA Project Area 3,050,810.00 78,470.00 34,235.00 44,235.00 | § 78,470.00
5} Loan due City of Winters 5/10/10] City of Winters Loan due for 2010 SERAF paid by Gity of Winters CDA Project Area 789,448.00 163.313.50 163,313.60 163,313.50 | $  326,627.00
6)[Employee Costs 83110 Reso#2010.42 and 4 City of Winters Employee Cosls paid by City for Agancy CDA Project Area 122,510.82 i5,761.85 16,761.85 $ 15,761.85
7)|Winters Opera Houss Lease 9/1/05|Winters Opera House Palms Playhaouse Rent Subsidy CDA Project Area 52,650.25 30,072.42 7,618.03 751803 | § 16,036.06
8)| Winters Opera House Lease 1/28/09]Winters Opera House Rent Agreement for Winters Visitor Center CDA Project Area 29,000.00 11,569.20 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 | § 5,000.00
9}| Visitor Center Funding 24111 |Winters Chamber of Commerce [Wintars Visitor Center Operations Funding CDA Project Area 89,600.00 28,800.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 2 400.00 2400001 8% 12,000.00
10} Agency Allocated Expenditures 8/3/10 Reso#2010.42 and 4 Cily of Winters Allocaticn of Staff and Overhsad Cosls CDA Project Area 181,392.78 181,392.78 22,660.63 3 22,660.63
11} Trustes Services 39404 Bank of New York Mellen Trustee Services for 2004 Tax Allocation Bonds CDA Project Area 37,400.00 1,700.00 $ 1,700.00
12)| Trustee Servicos 611107 | Bank of New York Mellon Trustes Services for 2007 Tax Allocalion Bonds CDA Project Area 42,500.00 1,700.00 | $ 1,700.00
13)| Continuing Disclosure Services 8/16{05 |Urban Futures, hc. Continuing Disclosure Reporting-2004 TABS CDA Project Area 38,500.00 1,760.00 $ 1,750.00
14)|Continuing Disclosure Services 818105 | Urban Fulures, Inc. Continuing Disclosure Reporting-2007 TABS CDA Project Area 43,750.00 1,750.040 $ 1,750.00
16)|Consulting Services Wiban Fulures, Inc. CGonsulling on Dissolution Issues CDA Project Area 2,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 | & 2,000.00
18)]Legal Services 6/20/11 Best, Best & Kreiger Legal Servicos for Redevelopment issues CDA Project Area 60,000.00 60,000.00 740.48 1,772.16 14,371.84 14,371.84 14,371.84 14,371.84 | $ 60,000.00
17)]305 First Street 12/14{08]Ana's Housekeaping Janitorial Services CDA Picject Area 600.00 600.00 50,00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00| § 250.00
18)| City Altorney Fees John Wallace Legal Fees CDA Project Area 16,000.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 3,750.00] $ 15,000.00
19)| Pers Unfunded Liability Actuarial Valuation CalPers Unfunded Liablity for Agency Employees CDA Project Area 127,134.99 $ -
20)|314 Railroad Ave 3/31/10|Rory and Theresa Linton Roleoation Assistance CDA Project Area 30,000.00 $ -
213|305 First Street 9/1/08]John Pickere! Rental of Meeting Room CDA Project Area 11,060.00 11,060.00 .00 £08.80 944.25 044.25 944.24 944.24 94424 [ $ 5,530.02
22} Auditing Moss, Levy Hertzhaim Clese out Audit of Redevelopment Agency 1-31-12 CDA Project Area 5,000.00 5,000.00 500000 (% 5,000.00
23} Legal Services Housing 1/13/12|Burke Williams Legal Services for Housing Relaled issuss CDA Project Area 9,222.50 9,222.50 3 -
24)
25)
28)
27) 3 -
28) § -
29) $ -
30) $ -
31) $ -
32) $ -
Totals - This Page (RPTTF Funding) $ 31847634521 % 1,805696.20 NIA $ 566704761 % 9666411% 3223412|8 2301608 % 23,016.08 | $1,126,032.36 | $ 1,780,669.81
Tolals - Page 2 {Other Funding} ] 90,437.66 | $ 90,437 .66 N/A $ 7689562 8% - 3 - $ 11237481% - $ - 3 88,133.11
Tolals - Page 3 (Administrative Cost Allowance} $ 119,190.97 | & 119,199.97 NIA $ - § 238399918 2363000|% 23839.99|% 23,83092|% 2383999]% 119,199.85
Totals - Page 4 {Pass Thru Payments} $ 1458612400 | $  297,115.18 N/A $ 120984.35] % - $ - § - 3 - $ - § 12998435
Grand totat - All Pages $§ 4664300622 | % 2,312,248.01 | § - $ 773584.73[($ 33506403 6607411( $ 5809358 % 46,856.07 || $1,140872.35 || $ 2,117,987.22
rement that the

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS} is to be complsted by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS Is submitted to the State Gontroller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2052, Itis not a requl

Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Overslght Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
** All totals due during fiscal year and payment amaunts are projected,
*** Funding sources fram the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012}

Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund




Name of Redevelopment Agency:
Project Area(s)

Winters Community Developiment Agency

RDA Project Area Al

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 {*)

FORM B - All Revenue Sources Other Than Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Project Name / Debt Obligation

Contract/Agreement
Execution Date

Description

Project Area

Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation

Total Bue During
Fiscal Year
2011-2012*

Funding
Source

Y

Payable from Other Revenue Sources

Payments by month

Apr 2012

Total

CDA Praject Area

1}{Police Fire Station

Censtructien Conlract

CDA Project Area

44,452.44

44,452.44

Bond

42,532.50

2)|Police Fire Stalion

10192010

Equipment for Police Fire Station

CDA Project Area

9,309.69

9,309.69

Bond

9,309.69

9,309.69

(%]

Police Fire Stalion

12131/2010

Ponticello Enterprisas

Project Adminsitration

CDA Project Area

1,927.80

1,927.80

Bond

1,927.80

1.927.80

43| Police Fire Station

4119/2011

Westem Furniture Contraclors

Equipment for Police Fire Station

CDA Project Area

23,102,73

23,102.73

Bond

2310273

5)|Police Fire Station

5472011

Equipment for Police Fire Station

CDA Project Area

11,645.00

11,645.00

Bond

€7 [0 16D |h |A

11,280.39

Rl ol Lol ol oS- Ll Lol £ 0 L £ oo PR ) E P O B P PR PE N FEY P FY PPN

Tolals - LMIHF
Totats - Bond Proceeds
Totals - Other

Grand tofal - This Page

$0.00

$ $0,437.66

3 90,437 66

$ 11237493

el

88,133.11

$0.00

$ 90,437.66

$ 80,437.66

$ 11,23749( 85

88,133.11

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Qbligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to bo completed by 3/11/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved b

that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

** Al total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are profected.

*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could alse mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond procesds
AdmIin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

Other - reserves, rents, interest earpings, etc

v the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 16, 2012, it is not a requirement




Name of Redevelopment Agency:
Project Area(s)

Winters Community Development Agency

RDA Project Area All

Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

FORM C - Administrative Cost Allowance Paid With Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Project Name / Debt Obligation

Payee

Description

Project Area

Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation

Total Due During
Fiscal Year
2011-2012**

Funding
Source **

Payable from the Administrative Allowance Allocation ****
Payments by month

Jan 2012

Feb 2012

Mar 2012

Apr 2012

May 2012

Jun 2012 Total

—

)

Successor Agency Allocaled
Expenditures

City of Winters

Allocation of Staff and Overhead Costs

CDA Project Area

119,199.97

119,199.97

RPTTF

23,839.99

23,839.99

23,839.99

23,839.99

23,839.99 119,199.95

RPTTF

3

RPTTF

4

RPTTF

5)

6)

5)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17

18}

19)

20)

21}

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

270

28)

PR (Rloleplrmien v oo lvw|tlowvie|lele|(vlvlulo|lolaleninle e lale v lv o
'

Totals - This Page

$ 119,199.97

$ 119,199.97

$ .

$

23,839.99

$

23,839.99

$

23,839.99

$

23,839.99

$§ 23,839.99 $119,190.95

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) Is to he completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS Is submitted to the State Controller and State

15, 2012. Itis not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
** All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
*** Funding sources from the successor agency: {For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds

Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance
>+ - Administrative Cost Allowance caps are 5% of Form A 6-month totals In 2011-12 and 3% of Form A 6-month totals in 2012-13. The calculation should not factor in pass through payments paid for with RPTTF in Form D.

Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, ete

Department of Finance by Aprli




Name of Redevelopment Agency Winters Community Development Agency FORM D - Pass-Through Payments
Project Area(s) RDA, Project Area All

OTHER OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (%)

Pass Through and Other Payments ****
Total Due Durin
Total Qutstanding Fiscal Year ’ Source of Payments by month

Project Name / Dsbt Obligation Payea Description Project Area Debt or Obligation 2011-2012** Fungd*** Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total

County Pass through Yolo County Yolo Gounty Pass through Agreement CDA Praoject Area 12,308,774.00 262,428.00 128,984.35 $  129,984.35

Pass Through Soalno Community College| Pass through Agresment CDA Project Area 1,233,574.00 26,590.94 $ -

Pass Through Mosquito Vector District | Pass through Agreement CDA Project Area 260,428.00 7,485.24 $ -

Pass Through Winters Cemetary District |Pass through Agreement CDA Project Area 783,348.00 602,00 3 -
$ -
g R
$ .
$ R
$ -
¥ -
$ -
$ -
3 R
3 -
3 R
$ -
$ -
$ -
3 -
$ .
$ .
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ .

Totals - Other Obligations $ 14,586,12400[ $ 20711518 | $ - $ 120,984.35] - $ - $ - $ - $ - $  120,984.36

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS Is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance
by April 15, 2012. It is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Dopartment of Finance.

** All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance
**** - Only the January through June 2012 ROPS should include expenditures for pass-through payments. $tarting with the July through December 2012 ROPS, per HSC section 34183 (a) (1), the county auditor controtler will make the required pass-through payments prior to

transferring money into the successor agency's Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund for items listed in an oversight board approved ROPS.




